#### University of Rhode Island

## DigitalCommons@URI

**Faculty Senate Bills** 

**Faculty Senate** 

9-12-1974

# Change of Name from "ROTC Liaison Committee" to "ROTC Affairs Committee."

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Change of Name from "ROTC Liaison Committee" to "ROTC Affairs Committee." (1974). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 858. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills/858

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

#### UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

#### FACULTY SENATE BILL

### Adopted by the Faculty Senate

RECEIVED UNIVERSITY OF R. I.

SEP 1 6 1974

T0:	President Frank Newman	OFFICE OF THE PRESID	
FROM:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
1.	The attached BILL, titled <u>Change of Name from 'ROTC Liaiso</u> "ROTC Affairs Committee."	n Committee" to	
	NOTO ATTENTO SOMME COST		
	is forwarded for your consideration.		
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.		
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on September 12, 1974.		
4.	After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.		
5.	In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on October 3, 1974 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Regents, it will not become effective until approved by the Board.  September 13, 1974  (date)  Albert J. Lott, Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
ENDOF	RSEMENT 1.	00 CM 600 DM DM 600 PM 400 DM 500 DM 600 DM 500 DM 500 DM 600	
T0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
FROM:	President of the University		
1.	Returned.		
2.	Approved Disapproved		
3.	(If approved) In my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Innecessary.	-	
	10/1/74 Frank Tee	ouge	
	(date) President		

(OVER)

To: Chairman of the Board of Regents		
FROM: The University President		
1. Forwarded.		
2. Approved.		
(date)	President	
ENDORSEMENT 2.	Carto and Colonia Carto	
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
FROM: Chairman of the Board of Regents	, via the University President.	
1. Forwarded.		
e i a hara		
(date)		
	(Office)	
ENDODGEMENT 2	*	
ENDORSEMENT 3.		
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
FROM: The University President		
. Forwarded from the Chairman of the Board of Regents.		
(date)	President	
Original received and forwarded to the Stiling in the Archives of the University	Secretary of the Senate and Registrar for	

Chairman of the Faculty Senate

ALTERNATE ENDORSEMENT 1.

(date)

# UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

#### FACULTY SENATE

On September 12, 1974, the Faculty Senate voted to change the name of the "ROTC Liaison Committee" to the "ROTC Affairs Committee."